less Market Maker Reservation Portion i.e. Issue of 26,16,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each, at an issue price of ₹ 90/-
per Equity Share for cash, aggregating to ₹ 2,354.40 lakhs is hereinafter referred to as the “Net Issue”. The Issue and Net Issue
will constitute 26.44 % and 25.06 % respectively of the post- issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:-

(₹ In Lakhs)
Sr. No Particulars Amt (Rs. in Lacs)

1. Funding Capital Expenditure towards installation of additional plant and machinery. 751.26
2. Funding to meet working capital requirements 1000.00
3. General Corporate Purpose 418.86

 Total 2170.12

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively hold 76,80,000 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 100.00% of the pre-
issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group,
as on date of this Prospectus: -

Sr. No Names

Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

 Promoters
   1.  Hanskumar Shamji Shah 35,26,400 45.92 35,26,400 33.78

2.  Kaushik Hanskumar Shah 21,03,120 27.38 21,03,120 20.14
3.  Hemant Praful Shah 17,34,080 22.58 17,34,080 16.61
 Sub Total (A) 73,63,600 95.88 73,63,600 70.53
 Promoter Group

4.  Naman Hemant Shah 95,200 1.24 95, 200 0.91
5.  Leena Hanskumar Shah 87,920 1.14 87,920 0.84
6.  Neha Hanskumar Shah 77,760 1.02 77,760 0.74

19

Sr. No Names

Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

7.  Neha Hemant Shah 55,520 0.72 55,520 0.53

 Sub Total (B) 3,16,400 4.12 3,16,400 3.03

 Grand Total (A+B) 76,80,000 100.00 76,80,000 73.56

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the financial years ended on March 31, 2023, March 31, 2022
and March 31, 2021:-

(₹ in Lakhs)
Sr. No. Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

1.  Paid up Share Capital 768.00 200.00 200.00
2.  Net worth 2359.90 1298.01 836.61
3.  Total Net Revenue (Operations) 10914.82 10,357.00 5,976.46
4.  Profit After Tax 765.11 461.40 114.53
5.  Earnings Per Share – Basic 10.28 8.96 2.22
6.  Earnings Per Share – Diluted 10.28 8.96 2.22
7.  NAV per Equity Shares 30.73 65.74 42.67

8.  NAV per Equity Shares (after giving effect of Bonus
Issue)

31.70 25.54   16.58

9.  Total Borrowings (As per Restated Balance Sheet) 711.92 973.80 1446.35

G. AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

There are no audit qualifications which have not been given effect in the restated financial statements.

H. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Our Board, in its meeting held on January 04, 2023 determined that outstanding legal proceedings involving the Company, its
Directors and Promoter will be considered as material litigation (“Material Litigation”) if the aggregate amount involved in such
individual litigation exceeds 1% of profit after tax of the Company, as per the last restated financial statements of the Company or
such litigations outcome could have a material impact on the business, operations, prospects or reputations of the Company.